

February 13, 2024

FOUR RIVERS SANITATION AUTHORITY NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE is hereby given that the Board of Trustees of Four Rivers Sanitation Authority ("the Authority") will hold a public hearing on Monday, March 25, 2024, at 5:15 p.m. at Four Rivers Sanitation Authority, Graceffa Administration Building, 3501 Kishwaukee Street, Rockford, Illinois, to receive questions and comments from the public regarding *Ordinance No. 23 24 B 07*, a **Tentative** Combined Annual Budget and Appropriations Ordinance for the Four Rivers Sanitation Authority for the Fiscal Year Beginning May 1, 2024, and Ending April 30, 2025. Said ordinance is available for review at the Authority's Graceffa Administration Building or at fourrivers.illinois.gov on the Reports page. The Regular March Meeting of the Board of Trustees will immediately follow the Public Hearing. A qualified person with a disability who needs an interpreter or other accommodation in order to attend or participate in the public meeting should contact Four Rivers Sanitation Authority at (815) 387-7600 no less than three (3) working days prior to the meeting. **This Notice is available in large print upon request.** Timothy S. Hanson, Executive Director